

IN THE
INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS

CASE NO. 49A04-1302-PL-00084

COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY Appellant
(Petitioner Below)

vs.

STEPHEN W. ROBERTSON, INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE
OF INDIANA, in his official capacity only and not in his individual capacity, on
behalf of the INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE,
Appellee (Respondent Below)

Appeal from Final Judgment of Marion Superior Court,
Judge Michael Keele, case No. 49D07-1112-PL-048514

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* UNITED POLICYHOLDERS
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE

Stephen J. Peters
HARRISON & MOBERLY, LLP
10 West Market Street, Suite 700
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 639-4511/(317) 639-9565 (Fax)

Counsel For *Amicus Curiae*, United Policyholders

REC'D AT COUNTER ON:

SEP 03 2013

AT 5:30 AM/PM
Steph J. Peters
CLERK OF COURTS
STATE OF INDIANA

IN THE
INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS

CASE NO. 49A04-1302-PL-00084

COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY Appellant (Petitioner
Below)

vs.

STEPHEN W. ROBERTSON, INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF
INDIANA, in his official capacity only and not in his individual capacity, on behalf of
the INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE,
Appellee (Respondent Below)

Appeal from Final Judgment of Marion Superior Court,
Judge Michael Keele, case No. 49D07-1112-PL-048514

BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* UNITED POLICYHOLDERS
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEE

Stephen J. Peters
HARRISON & MOBERLY, LLP
10 West Market Street, Suite 700
Indianapolis, IN 46204
(317) 639-4511/(317) 639-9565 (Fax)

Counsel For *Amicus Curiae*, United Policyholders

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
I. STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF THE <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	3
III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
IV. ARGUMENT.....	5
A. Issues Related To Commonwealth’s Indication Of The Standard For Review.....	5
B. The Trial Court Properly Reviewed and Issued Findings and Law and Fact Related to the Appellants Violation of Indiana Law.....	6
C. The Trial Court Properly Issued Findings and Law and Fact Related to the Remedial Scheme Imposed by the Indiana Department of Insurance.....	7
D. Public Policy Supports The IDOI, Not Commonwealth Or Its <i>Amici</i> , And This Court Should Affirm The Trial Court’s Rulings And The IDOI’s Administrative Order.....	10
V. CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Charles Mitchell Hart and Lisa Marie Hart v. TICOR Title Ins. Co., 272 P.3d 1215
(Haw. 2012) 3

Commissioner of Labor v. Gary Steel Products Corp., 643 N.E.2d 407
(Ind. Ct. App. 1994)..... 8

Dep't of Natural Res. v. Ind. Coal Council, Inc., 542 N.E.2d 1000 (Ind. 1989) 5

Dev. Servs. Alts., Inc. v. Family & Soc. Servs. Admin., 915 N.E.2d 169
(Ind. Ct. App. 2009) *trans. denied*, 929 N.E.2d 784 (Ind. 2010)..... 7

Equicor Development, Inc. v. Westfield-Washington TO. Plan Com'n, 758 N.E.2d 34
(Ind. 2001)..... 6

First American Title Insurance Co. v. Robertson, 990 N.E.2d 9 (Ind. Ct. App. 2013)..... 6

Ind. Code §27-1-3.1-11(b) 8

Ind. Code §27-1-3.1-9(a) 9

Pierce v. State Dep't of Correction, 885 N.E.2d 77 (Ind. Ct. App. 2008)..... 7

State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Mortell, 667 N.E.3d 192 (Ind. Ct. App. 1996) 9

Statutes, Rules, Regulations and Other Authorities

<http://www.louisville.edu/library/collections/brandeis/nod/196>..... 11

<http://www.uphelp.org/library/amicus> 3

Ind. Code § 4-21.5-5-11 5

Ind. Code § 27-1-3, et al 8

Ind. Code § 27-1-3.1 5

Ind. Code § 27-1-3.1-8(a)(2)..... 4

Ind. Code § 27-1-3-4..... 10

Ind. Code § 27-1-3-4(1) 8, 9

Ind. Code § 27-1-3-4(3) 8, 10

Ind. Code § 27-1-18-2..... 10
Ind. Code § 27-4-1-4..... 10
Ind. Code § 27-4-1-4(a)(7)(c) 10
